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News & Announcement

The Chief Minister's Office has issued an advisory for the payment of additional
wages to MGNREGA workers from 1st of April 2020

Date: 31-Mar-2020

Gangtok March 31: The Chief Minister's Office has issued an advisory for the payment of additional wages
of Rs. 13 per day to the MGNREGA workers from the 1st of April 2020. Similarly, the ex gratia payment of
Rs. 1000 in two instalments of Rs.500 each to the holder of a widow, old age and disability pension as
announced by the Government of India. Also, the State Government has announced in the recent budget
session where a sum of Rs.500 will be provided by the State in addition to the amount announced by the
Central Government.

The women members of the self-help group will also be provided with the amount of Rs. 1500 in three
instalments of Rs. 500 starting from the 1st of April, 2020. The self-help groups will also get loans up to Rs.
20 lakhs without any collateral guarantee, encouraging them to adopt higher-income generating activities.

The Hon'ble Chief Minister has thanked the Union Minister for Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj, Shri. Narendra Singh Tomar for helping the people at the grassroots level
in the hour of need.

Terms of Use (/legal-link/terms-of-use)
Disclaimer (/legal-link/disclaimer)

Accessibility Statement (/legal-link/accessibility-statement)
Link To Us (/legal-link/link-to-us)
Copyright (/legal-link/copyright)

FeedBack (/FeedBack)
SiteMap (/SiteMap)

OTHER LINKS

Press Releases (/media/pressrelease)

https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/know-sikkim
https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/my-government
http://www.sikkimservice.in/
https://sikkim.gov.in/portalcontent/departments
https://sikkim.gov.in/home/index
https://sikkim.gov.in/account/login
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/terms-of-use
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/disclaimer
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/accessibility-statement
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/link-to-us
https://sikkim.gov.in/legal-link/copyright
https://sikkim.gov.in/FeedBack
https://sikkim.gov.in/SiteMap
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/pressrelease
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=The+Chief+Minister%27s+Office+has+issued+an+advisory+for+the+payment+of+additional+wages+to+MGNREGA+workers+from+1st+of+April+2020


4/4/2020 News Detail

https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=The+Chief+Minister%27s+Office+has+issued+an+advisory+for+the+payment+… 2/2

News & Announcement (/media/news-announcement)

Awards & Achievements (/awards-achievement)

Web Directory (/web-directory)

Employment News (/media/employment-news)

Notification & Circular (/media/notification-circular)

Tender Notice (/tender)

IT Vendors (https://sikkim.gov.in/departments/information-technology-department/list-of-it-empaneled-
vendors)

ABOUT US

FAQ (/aboutus/faq)

Site Map (/sitemap)

Contact Us (/aboutus/contact-us)

DOWNLOADS

Useful Forms (/forms-report/useful-forms)

Annual Reports (/forms-report/annual-reports)

MEDIA

Photo Gallery (/photogallery/albumlist)

Video Gallery (/videogallery/albumlist)

 
(https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sikkim.stateportal&hl=en)

Copyright © 2019 Department of Information and Technology, Government of Sikkim.
Designed, Developed and Hosted by Department of Information and Technology (DIT) (https://sikkim.gov.in/)

Last Updated: 04 Apr 2020

www.pmnrf.gov.in/)
(https://data.gov.in/)

(https://www.india.gov.in/)
(http://goidirectory.nic.in/index.php)

(https:

https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement
https://sikkim.gov.in/awards-achievement
https://sikkim.gov.in/web-directory
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/employment-news
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/notification-circular
https://sikkim.gov.in/tender
https://sikkim.gov.in/departments/information-technology-department/list-of-it-empaneled-vendors
https://sikkim.gov.in/aboutus/faq
https://sikkim.gov.in/sitemap
https://sikkim.gov.in/aboutus/contact-us
https://sikkim.gov.in/forms-report/useful-forms
https://sikkim.gov.in/forms-report/annual-reports
https://sikkim.gov.in/photogallery/albumlist
https://sikkim.gov.in/videogallery/albumlist
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.sikkim.stateportal&hl=en
https://sikkim.gov.in/
https://sikkim.gov.in/media/news-announcement/news-info?name=The+Chief+Minister%27s+Office+has+issued+an+advisory+for+the+payment+of+additional+wages+to+MGNREGA+workers+from+1st+of+April+2020
https://www.pmnrf.gov.in/
https://data.gov.in/
https://www.india.gov.in/
http://goidirectory.nic.in/index.php
https://www.nic.in/

